
KRH 
12/13/18 
Item No. ________ 
 

1 

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 
ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL. 

 
ORDINANCE 

 
AUTHORIZING THE NEGOTIATION AND EXECUTION OF AN 
AMENDMENT TO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND SAN ANTONIO RIVER AUTHORITY 
(SARA)., INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $3,150,000.00 
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE CAMARON STREET PROJECT, A 
2017-2022 BOND FUNDED PROJECT LOCATED IN COUNCIL 
DISTRICT 1. 
 

* * * * * * 
 
WHEREAS, in December 2017 the City and SARA entered into an Interlocal Agreement for the 
San Pedro Creek Improvements Project; and  
 
WHEREAS, improvements to San Pedro Creek will enhance the containment of the 100-year 
floodplain, restore water quality and connect the public to historic and natural resources through 
the addition of safety components for public accessibility, landscaping and park amenities; and 
 
WHEREAS, Camaron Street run parallel to San Pedro Creek and this amendment funds 
improvements to Camaron Street that will align with the continued infrastructure improvements 
to San Pedro Creek and the new Frost Tower development; and  
 
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Interlocal Agreement accordingly and authorize the 
execution of such amendment increasing the agreement by $3,150,000 for the Camron Street 
Project; NOW THEREFORE,  
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
 
SECTION 1.  The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to negotiate and execute an 
amendment with the San Antonio River Authority in the amount not to exceed $3,150,000.00 for 
the construction of the Camaron Street Project as a apart of the San Pedro Creek Improvements 
Project.  A copy of the amendment in substantially final form is attached as Exhibit I.  

 
-------------------Fiscal ordinance language to be inserted------------------ 

  
SECTION _______.  This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon the receipt of eight 
affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage. 
 
PASSED and APPROVED this   day of    , 2018. 
 
 
 



KRH 
12/13/18 
Item No. ________ 
 

2 

 
  M A Y O R  

                         Ron Nirenberg 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM:      
 
 
             
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk    Andrew Segovia, City Attorney               
 


